ACADEMIC SENATE Resolution 21-22-04

By-Laws Update on Faculty Rights and Responsibilities (FR&R) Committee

WHEREAS the USC Academic Senate Bylaws define membership, committees, meeting format, elections and other essential activities of the body;

WHEREAS sections of the Bylaws require updating to reflect current practices, including the structure and composition of the Faculty Rights and Responsibilities (FR&R) Committee;

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Academic Senate's Bylaw 18 shall be amended to reflect the following:

Bylaw 18: Composition of the Committee on Faculty Rights and Responsibilities. The co-chairs of the Committee on Faculty Rights and Responsibilities shall be one tenured professor and one full-time RTPC associate professor or professor (or equivalent ranks). The committee will also have other members.

Resolution Number: 21/22-04 Motion by: Executive Board

(No second required when moved by committee)

Date: December 8, 2021

Action Taken: